THAT, WHEREAS, TRUE FAITH CHURCH, A TEXAS NONPROFIT CORPORATION 

("Borrower") became indebted to DURAL CREST FUNDING, LLC ("Lender"), as evidenced by that 

certain real estate lien note (the "Note"), dated April 21, 2025, in the original principal amount of ONE 

HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($125,000.00), executed and 

delivered by Borrower to the order of DURAL CREST FUNDING, LLC as payee, bearing interest and 

being due and payable as therein provided; and 

WHEREAS, the indebtedness evidenced by the Note (the "Indebtedness") is secured by, among other